. ***55067		Valant inter evena Harris Augustanius con darius
•	TRUST DEED	Vol.mg 2 Page 293
RICKARD.MSETTELMEYER.and.SHA	RI LEE SETTELAEVER. bu	December
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMP	ANY OF KLANATH COLDERY	
RONALD.E. GWIN	·····	as Trus
		88 Acne
Granior irrevocably grants, barga	ine salls and	lee in trust, with power of sals, the prop
KLAMATH	Oregon, described as:	and deally with power of sale, the prop
Lot 5, Block 10, TRACT plat thereof on file in Oregon, TOGETHER WITH a situate on the herein de	1977 Concord Malada	according to the official aty Clerk of Klamath County, 1 ome X-132822 which is
dedather white the second		
ingether with all and singular the tenements, hele or hereafter apportuning, and the rents, leaves of the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING	reditaments and appurtenances and and profits thereof and oil fixtures	all other rights thereunin belonging or in arise now or herealier attached to or used in connecti
of		nt of grantor horein contained and paymont of
TIDER OF AVAIL LIBER DATASTICK AAVALLA IS C	Louista, with	Internet thereas associate a state of the second
become due and psysble. In the cell summed sold, cunveyed, assigned or allensied by the gran at the banelicitary's option, all oblightions secure bacome innerliately due and psysble. CONSO To protect the sacurity of this trust deed,	by this instrument is the date, st. thin described property, or any par- ner without lisst having obtained i der this instrument, irrespective on nt cannot by unreasona frantor sgrass:	ited above, on which the linal installment of t
provoment thereon; not to cumulit or permit any 2. To complate of setting association and it	waste of the property.	the state of the second of demonstration building
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when du	n ginni and habitable condition any	building or improvement which may be cons
3. To comply with all laws and manages in		
and a stand of the property public offic	9 OF OLLICAR, RR WALL AN ING AND AND A	All Hand and an enteriorary may requ
A To provide and continuously mainten A. To provide and continuously mainten damage by line and such other hasards as the by written in companies acceptable to the bannicir licitary at soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail at least filteen days prior to the expination of ar- cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount any individualization are not be related to grantor, under or invalidate any act done pursuent to suc 5. To keep the remering free form one.	collected under any fire or other i collected under any fire or other i t as immeliatary may determine, ar Such application or release shall n th notice.	ifter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary min neurance policy may be applied by beneficiar, at unition of beneficiary the entire amount so co of cure or waive any default or notice of defau
assessed upon or against tim property hear from conserving promptly dalivat receipts therefor to beneticiary llens or other charges payable by gentur, either ment, beneticiary may, at its option, make pay somared horeby, together with the obligations due the debt secured by this trust dend, without waity with interest as alurcavid, the property hereinbe bound for the payment of the obligation luran and the nonpayment thereal shall, at the option and the ronstitute a baseb	wotion liens and to pay all teaco, y part of such leases, assessments i i should the granion lait to make p by direct payment or by purvicing ment theread, and the amount so writhed in paragraphs 6 and 7 of th er of any rights arising from breach lore described, and all such payments described, and all such payments of the beneficiery, render all sums	assessments and other charges that may be let and other charges hereares past due or delinque ayneant of any fares, assessments, insurance pre- beneticiary with funds with which to make ado paid, with internst at the rate set forth in the his fruet deed, shall be added to and become a of any of the covenants hereof and for such pay for, shall be hound to the same extent that the shall be immediately due and payable without the time deed is the same extent that the shall be the top deed to may be without
trusten incurred in connection with or in enlord 7. To appear in and definit my action or and in my with artion or proceeding in which hi to pay all costs and expenses, including ovidence pontioned in this mundence.	his trust including the uset of title ing this oblightion and frustee's an proceeding purparting to alloot the interminiary or trustee may appe- of fille and the benelisiary's or tr	search as well as the other costs and expenses d alloring's loss actually incurred. Is securily rights or powers of beneficiary or to ar, including any milt for the inrecionure of this unless a stormark case, the inrecionure of this
torney's less on eucli appeal,	i sum as the appellate court shall a	whidge reasonable as the beneficiary's or fruste
B. In the event that any portion or all of fininey shall have the right, if it so elects, to re-	the property shall be taken under quice that all or any portion of th	the right of eminent domain or condemnation, 6 months payable as compagation to a such
NOTE: The Trust Deed Ast prevides that the trustee hi trust company or savings and loon association exthesis steed to insure stills to real preperty of this state, its av egent licensed under ORS 696.305 to 696.305.	ereunder must be eliber an altomey, s	who is an active member of the flower first
agent litenten Viner ORS 696.305 10 696.585.		STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED		
RICKARD. M SETTELMEYER and SHAR	L.LEE BETTELMHYPR	County of
1265. E ADANS		ment was received for record on
Granter	SPACE RESERVED	at
RONALD.EGWIN		in book/reel/volume No
PO.BOX.125E CRESCENT,OR	XHIBT H	page or as loe/lile/in ment/microlilm/reception No
Boneficiery ; F	AGEOF_2	Record of

12120 HULDER 1.00

(h)

which are in arrans of the annount immined to pay all runnenable certs, esponces and atterney's fast measurily paid or insured by brainer in such proceedings, shall the pold to beneficiary and applied by it list upon any reasonable curts and expanse and atterney's fast measurily paid or insured by brainer in the trial and appeliate courts, increasely paid or insurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the lunners applied upon the indebted. nase awaired hereby; and diamter agrees, at its own expense, to take such autions and execute such instruments as shall be immensary

1.1.1.1.

.

300 40 40

a segmentary in a second

in the trial and appellale courie, nousantly paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the luxiners applied upon the indubies. nase service hereby: and drantor agrees, at its own azzesab, to take such autions and execute such initiuments as shell be reservery in obtaining such compensation, prumptly upon beneficiary's request. 4. At our time and turn time to the upon written request of beneficiary, paymont of lis laws and present of the aparteel of the mate for andersament (in case of bull successes, for currentialisto), writtout ellecting the limitity of any person too the payment of the indebtedness, fusulee may (a) consent to the making of any many or plot of the pupertry (b) ploi no familier any assessment of the indebtedness, fusulee may (a) consent to the making of any many or plot of the pupertry (b) ploi no familier any reconvery, without warranty, ell of any part of the poperty. The function in my reconvery now how be described as the "person or person for any of the surviver burnet methalis therein of any maters is large that the current warranty and one of the property. The person be described as the "person or person for any of the surviver burnet for any part of the poperty. The for the indubted surviver, the described as the "person or person to any of the surviver thereof, in its warranty and any mater any time without the indubted surviver, and any mater any the any of the surviver of any part to be another the surviver surviver the surviver and provide as the person and take the any of the surviver of any part to be another the surviver any second to be the property. The surviver and provide, and the proves and the person and take the any of the another and any the surviver of any interest of any second the surviver and provide, and the proves and the transfer and any part of any part of the property, the collection of any results are person. The second at the property the any of the surviver of any part to the prover the the there and the surviver and the second t

the purcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cosh, payable at the property enture in one parcels or in separate parcels and shall soll in form as required by how conveying the property as sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The residue in the deed of any matters of act shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thermal. Any person, exclusing the truther, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

grentor and brinkfuring, may purchaso at the sale.
15. When truities salls provided to a provided herein, stustes shall apply the proceeds of an in to payment of (1) the expense of a sammable charge by frontees and individual to a simulate charge by frontees and former, (2) to all person of a simulate charge by frontees and former, (2) to all person inwing recorded liens submediate charge by frontees and former, (2) to all person inwing recorded liens submediate charge by frontees and their strends and (1) the experiment is an order of their protects and (2) the any in of the appoint a successive of a semilor of the any indices and herein with an order of their protects and (2) the any indices and herein with a successive of a successive in the same and their scale of the same to without convervance charge frontees, and their scale with all their protects may from the population by indices by while a successive of a successive in a successive in any indices and herein without the same to the same of the same and their scale and their scale and their scale of the same to any indices by beneficiant and without convervance of an indice and beneficiant and without convervance of the same and of all be sented with all their protecting by the same their the indices and their scale and

and that the frantur will warrant and loravar deland the same nginist all parame whomseaver. The finition warrants that the proveds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily the frantor's personal, family as household purposes (see Jupperant Notice below). (b) for an organization, or (even it granter is a natural person) are for buildess or commercial purposes. This down equifies to, invest to the beneficiary the all period houses of the house regardence, deviced, administrations, elecutors, personal representatives, successive well assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the house and owner, including pladers, of the confease secured, heuristy, which we not none as beneficiary throwing.

In construing this analyses, it is understood that the marifesfor or morifesfor any be more than one present; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and induce the plural, and that generally all greatistical cloungers shall be anade, examined and implied to make the provisions beread apply to corporations and individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granter has executed this infrument the day and yes? tirst above written. • IMFORTABIT NOTICE, Delate, by lining set, whichever, warranty [e] ar [b] is not applicable if worranty [s] is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as tork word is defined in the Treth-In-Landing Act and Regulation X, the bandinitary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by moking required direterrates to this prepare use Successfue Near Star Near Near Near Near II compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. ภบ STATE OF OREGON, County of *focus* 1919.92 85 attorney This instrument was acknowledged before me on by ла OFFICIAL STAL KHISTI L. AKOU NGTARY PUBLIC : ORECON COMMISSION NO. 010431 tary Public for Oregun My Contriksion exister nov. 16, 1998 My continuation expires navalise series and state and s abquest ros rull acconverance its as used only when obligations have been paid.) STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: \$5. Filed for record at request of Mountain Title Co. A.D., 19 92 At 10136 Kortgages Dec o'clock A_M., and duly recor of on Page 29328 Evelyn Biehn By Daul County FEE \$15.00 INDEXED <u>Snu</u> UT SAL DLL EXHIBIT 1 PAGE

MOUNTAIN TITLE CO

Jan 13'93 15:29 No.022 P.07

INSTALLMENT NOTE

\$9,000,00

2

Klamath Falls, Oregon

12/10/92

I (or if more than one maker) we, jointly and severally, promise to pay to the order of RONALD E. GWIN at HOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY **** NINE THOUSAND AND NO / 100ths DOLLARS ****, with interest thereon at the rate of 8.00 parcent per annum from 12/11/92 until paid, payable in Monthly installments of not less 250.00 in any one payment; interest shall be paid Honthly and is than S unity one payment; included in the minimum payments above required; the first payment to be made on January 20, 1993, and a like payment on day 20 of each Honth thereafter, until the whole sum, principal and interest has been paid; if any of said installments is not so paid, all principal and interest to become immediately due and collectible at the option of the holder of this note. If this note is placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, I/we promise and agree to pay holder's reasonable attorney's fees and collection costs, even though no suit or action is filed hereon; however, if a suit or an action is filed, the amount of such reasonable attorney's fees shall be fixed by the court, or courts in which the suit or action, including any appeal therein, is tried, heard or decided.

THERE SHALL BE NO PREPAYMENT PENALTY.

THIS NOTE IS SECURED BY A TRUST

EXHIBIT PAGE

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: day the 25+h Mountain Title Company P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. Page _____3954 Filed for record at request of . M93 _ A.D., 19 93____ at _____3:00____ o'clock ____ February of on Page __ Mortgages of. Evelyn Biehn County Clerk . Muilind By Daule FEE \$40.00

SS.